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From 28 April
281
The following journeys are withdrawn 
on Mondays to Fridays: 
0628 from Sale 
1833 from Altrincham

PO Box 429, Manchester, M1 3BG
©Transport for Greater Manchester  19-0422–G281–3500–0319

Easy access on all buses

For public transport information 
phone 0161 244 1000

7am – 8pm Mon to Fri 
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays



Alternative format
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information 
phone 0161 244 1000 or visit www.tfgm.com

Easy access on buses
  Journeys run with low floor buses have no 
  steps at the entrance, making getting on 
  and off easier. Where shown, low floor 
buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated 
space for wheelchairs and pushchairs inside the 
bus. The bus operator will always try to provide 
easy access services where these services are 
scheduled to run.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. 
Main stops on the route are listed on the left.  
Where no time is shown against a particular stop, 
the bus does not stop there on that journey.  
Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.

Where to find information about 
service changes
www.tfgm.com 
Bus station posters 
Leaflets from outlets.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One tickets, 
including DaySaver. Travelshops provide tickets, 
information and journey planning advice on 
buses, trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes. 

0753 is 53 minutes past 7am 
1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm

Additional information

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

Operator details
Diamond
Unit 22/23 Chanters Industrial Estate,
Atherton
M46 9BE
Telephone 01942 888893

Travelshops
Altrincham Interchange 
Mon to Fri 6.40am to 8.20pm 
Saturday 7.10am to 8.20pm 
Sunday* 9.20am to 4.50pm

*Including public holidays



Contains Ordnance Survey data ©Crown copyright and database right 2010 ©0100022610 Transport for Greater Manchester 2018
Transport for Greater Manchester uses reasonable endeavours to check the accuracy of information published and to publish changes 
to information in a timely manner. In no event will Transport for Greater Manchester be liable for any loss that may arise from this 
information being inaccurate.
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Sale — Timperley — Broadheath — Altrincham   281

Mondays to Fridays   
Sale, Metrolink Stop 0728 0822 0934 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1539 1649 1756        
Brooklands, The Belmore 0736 0833 0942 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1547 1658 1805        
Timperley, Stonemasons Arms 0747 0846 0951 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1557 1709 1815        
Trafford College 0756 0857 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1605 1718 1823        
Broadheath, Asda 0802 0904 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1612 1724 1830 1913 2013 2113 2213    
Altrincham, Interchange 0815 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1626 1738 1843 1923 2023 2123 2223    
   

Saturdays
   

Sale, Metrolink Stop 0736 0836 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636         
Brooklands, The Belmore 0743 0843 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643         
Timperley, Stonemasons Arms 0752 0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652         
Trafford College 0759 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1659         
Broadheath, Asda 0805 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805 1840 1913 2013 2113 2213   
Altrincham, Interchange 0818 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 1818 1853 1923 2023 2123 2223   
   

Sundays and public holidays (except Christmas and New Year period)   
Broadheath, Asda 1047 1117 and every 30  1717   
Altrincham, Interchange 1059 1129 minutes until  1729 
             
For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please phone 0161 244 1000   
Bus 281 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester   
W – All bus 281 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this for details   
   
   



Altrincham — Broadheath — Timperley — Sale   281

Mondays to Fridays   
Altrincham, Interchange 0733 0843 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1553 1700 1757 1905 2005 2105 2205    
Broadheath, Asda 0740 0851 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1602 1711 1808 1912 2012 2112 2212    
Trafford College 0751 0903 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1614 1723 1820        
Timperley, Stonemasons Arms 0758 0910 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1623 1730 1827        
Brooklands, St John the Devine 0809 0919 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1526 1635 1740 1838        
Sale, Metrolink Stop 0820 0932 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1537 1647 1754 1850        
   

Saturdays
    

Altrincham, Interchange 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1830 1905 2005 2105 2205    
Broadheath, Asda 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1659 1759 1839 1912 2012 2112 2212    
Trafford College 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711          
Timperley, Stonemasons Arms 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717          
Brooklands, St John the Devine 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725          
Sale, Metrolink Stop 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634 1734          
   

Sundays and public holidays (except Christmas and New Year period)   
Altrincham, Interchange 1037 1107 and every 30  1707   
Broadheath, Asda 1046 1116 minutes until  1716             
   
For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please phone 0161 244 1000   
Bus 281 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester   
W – All bus 281 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details   


